
















66 Vase, red-violet 

67 Satsuma vase, red and green 

68 Vase, mottled red 

69 Vase, copper 

70 Russian tea glasses, amber 

71 Glasses, amethyst 

72 Flower bowl, Persian blue 

73 Flower bowl, violet-blue 

74 Flower bowl, red-violet 

BUEHR, KATHLEEN-Chicago, Illino1s, designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

75 Decorative panel, batik 

BUEHR, MARY H.-Chicago, Illinois, designer. 
maker, exhibitor. 

76 Smock, batik 

.BURTON, JOHN SIDNEY-Cleveland, Ohio, de-
signer, maker, exhibitor. 

77 Consolation bowl, silver, chased decoration 

78 Bowl, silver, enamel decoration 

79 Powder puff box, silver, gold and enamel decora-
tion 

80 Cross, gold, pierced and carved 











































































OAKES, EDWARD E.-Boston, Mass., designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

657 Pendant, black opal and diamond 

658 Brooch, black opal and olivines 

659 Gold tassel on black cord 

660 Cross and slide, Russian lapis 

661 Rmg, baroque pearl and olivines 

662 Brooch, moonstone and sapphires 

663 Bracelet, Russian lapis 

664 Cross, Siberian amethyst 

665 Bracelet, gold and silver 

666 Pin, Siberian amethysts 

667 Pendant, pmk ruby and aquamarmes 

668 Bar pm, Russian iapis and pearls 

OLD NEWBURY CRAFTERS--Newburyport, 
Mass., exhibitors. Elmer F Senior, designer, maker. 

SILVER, "oLD NEWBURY" DESIGN: 

669 Coffee spoons 

670 Tea spoons 

671 Tea spoons 

672 Steak set, kmfe and fork 

673 Dessert spoons 

674 Table spoons 



675 Dessert forks 

676 Dessert knives 

677 Berry spoon 

678 Large berry spoon 

679 Butter pick 

680 Cream ladle 

681 Large cream ladle 

682 Gravy ladle 

683 Pickle fork 

684 Large server 

685 Salad set, spoon and fork 

686 Salad set, spoon and fork 

687 Sugar spoon 

688 Sugar tongs 

689 Bon hon tongs 

690 Almond spoon 

691 Lemon fork 

692 Platter spoon 

693 Child's set, knife, fork, and spoon 

694 Honey spoon 

695 Envelope opener 

696 Sugar tongs 

697 Bon hon tongs 

698 Pitcher spoon 



699 Mayonnaise ladle 

700 Mayonnaise ladle, large 

701 Stramer 

702 Large strainer 

703 Salt cups and spoons, punch bowl (pair) 

704 Salt cups and spoons, flange (pair) 

705 Round salt cups and spoons (pair) 

706 Porringer salt cups and spoons (pair) 

707 Mayonnaise bowl 

708 Bowl 

709 Child's bowl 

71 0 Pepper pots (pair) 

711 Porrmger 

71 2 Strainer bowl 

71 3 Tea stramer 

OTTIE, E. W.-Boston, Mass., designer, maker, ex­
hibitor. 

714 "Santa Mana"; ngged model of flagship of fleet 
of Columbus on his first voyage; scale 4' -1" 

715 "El Andalusia"; ngged model of Spamsh galleon 
of seventeenth century; scale 5'-1" 

71 6 "Golden Hind"; ngged model of flagship of Sir 
Francis Drake on his voyage around the world, 
1577-1580; scale 5'- 1" 



71 7 "Asia"; rigged model of E°nglish East lndiaman, 
1800; scale 5'-1" 

718 "Flying Cloud"; rigged model of the famous 
New York-San Francisco Clipper of 185 l ; scale 
5'6"-l" 

PARRILLO, HENRY-Chicago, Illinois, designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

719 Jewelry box, walnut, carved 

PATTERSON, MARGARET-Boston, Massachu­
setts, designer, maker, exhibitor. 

WOOD BLOCK PRINTS: 

720 "The Guinea Boat" 

72 l "Grandmother's Flow~rs" 

PECK, ANNE MERRIMAN-New York City, 
designer, maker, exhibitor. 

WOOD BLOCK PRINTS: 

722 "Goat Baby" 

723 "Factones at Twilight" 

PEET, GERTRUDE - Salem, Mass., designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

724 Pendant, gold, topaz and peridot 

725 Brooch, gold. yellow sapphire, Italian Renaissance 
design 



726 Brooch, gold, aquamarine and pearl 

72 7 Ring, pink tourmaline, gold 

PERUZZI. BRADFORD HOLMES AND GION 
M.-Boston, Mass., designers, makers, exhibitors. 

728 Greek cross 

729 Sicilian charm 

730 Cross, copy from old Italian relic box 

7 3 I Renaissance cross 

7 32 Celtic cross 

733 Russian cross 

734 Russian "Cnmean" cross 

735 Cross, "Athos" with dove 

7 36 Cross, Russian 

737 Bar pin, carved silver 

738 Pendant, with Russian lapis 

739 Pin, "Cellini," silver, with amethyst 

7 40 Bar pin, Russian lapis 

7 4 I Chain and pendant, silver wire work 

7 4 2 Renaissance cross, with Corpus 

7 4 3 Silver plate, fruit design 

7 44 Chain, silver 

745 Chain, silver 



746 Cross, cupids and flowers, "Cellini" design 

7 4 7 Ring, sapphires, gold 

748 Cross, copy of 14th century "de Medici" 

7 49 Ring, Russian lapis scarab 

750 Ring, angel design, silver, green agate 

7 5 I Ring, amethyst quartz, silver 

752 Ring, Chmese jade, silver 

753 Rmg, New Zealand jade, silver 

754 Rmg, moonstone, gold 

755 "De Medici" chain 

756 Cham, caged jade and wire work motifs 

75 7 Toga pin, Pompeian design 

758 Pendant and cham, caged blood stone 

759 Pendant, silver and carnelian agate, 16th century 
design 

760 Belt, silver, "Griffins" 

761 Necklace, gold and opal onyx 

762 Funnel, "Bambino" 

763 Plate, silver, cupid edge 

764 Bon bon dish, griffin~ 

765 Louis XIV plate, silver, gold plated 

766 Cross, St. Francis • 



THE PETTERSON STUDIOS-Chicago, Illino1s, 
exhibitors. John P P etterson, designer and maker of 
silverware. Josep Popelka, designer and maker of 
jewelry 

767 Tea set, silver, lap1s lazuli, (three pieces ) 

768 Gold nng, lap1s lazuli 

PEWABIC POTTERY-Detroit, Michigan, ex­
hibitor. Mary Chase Stratton, Horace J. Caulkms, de­
signers and makers. 

POTTERY: 

769 Vase, rose and gray 

770 Vase, gray and gold with rose lights 

7 71 Vase, greenish blue, flecked 

772 Large jar, v10let and gray over black 

773 Large vase, blue and gold, " H an" design 

7 7 4 Tall vase, rose and gold 

775 Vase, deep blue and gold 

776 Vase, v10let and gray 

777 Vase, "velvet" gold 

778 Vase, bright blue and green 

779 V ase, rose and blue 

780 Bowl, ruby and dull blue 

781 Bowl, black with brilliant blue Bashes 



THE POTTER STUDIO-Cleveland, Ohio, ex­
hibitor. The Potter Studio, Horace E. Potter, 
Florence L. Potter, designers. The Potter Stu'dio, H. 
E. Potter, C. H. Kurz, ]. S. Burton, Henning Naukler, 
makers. 

Mrs. Hubbard Carpenter Prize 1919. 

782 Gold pendant and cham, Mexican opals and 
plique ajour enamel 

783 Gold brooch, topaz and tourmalines 

784 Shell cameo brooch, gold frame 

785 Carved horn brooch, moth design 

786 Gold brooch, pearls and olivines 

787 Tie pin, gold, pink pearl 

788 Pendant, gold and enamel, ivory head, Egyptian 
design 

789 Brooch, gold, tourmalme 

790 Pendant gold and enamel, Mexican opals, grape 
design, macrame cord 

791 Gold brooch, enamel, tourmalines 

79 2 Bracelet, silver, tourmalines 

79 3 Gold brooch, fancy sapphires and pearls 

794 Ring, gold, black opal and small diamonds 

795 Pendant, carved horn, and macrame cord 

796 Gold and enamel pendant, macrame cord 

79 7 Silver spoon, chased handle 

798 Silver ladle 

799 Silver bowl, medallion 



800 Tea caddy, ivory, copper fittmgs, marble cameo 

801 Nut bow I, silver carved horn scoop 

802 Trophy cup, silver, ivory panels 

80 3 Tea and coffee service, silver, on silver tray, 
(five pieces) 

804 Syrup )Ug and tray, silver 

805 Cigarette hplder, carved ivory 

806 Round box, silver, carved horn on cover 

807 Cigarette box, copper, with medallion 

808 Cigarette box, copper, with medallion 

809 Silver bowl 

810 Gold ring, New Zealand jade 

811 Gold ring, New Zealand jade 

8 2 Gold ring, three sapphires 

REED, HELEN C.-New York City designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

Mr and Mrs. F ran,k G. Logan Prize 191 7 
Municipal Art League Pnze 1919. 

S 13 Batik bag, "New York Harbor" 

bi 4 Batik scarf, rose 

PAUL REVERE POTTERY, INC-Brighton, 
Mass., exhibitors. Edith Brown, designer. 

POTTERY: 

81 5 Goldenrod vase, ivory 

816 Goldenrod vase, black 



8 I 7 Vase, large, blueberry blue 

8 I 8 Vase, large, turquoise blue 

8 I 9 Chrysanthemum vase, black 

820 Vase, yellow 

821 Vase, brown 

822 Vase, green 

823 Small vase, yellow 

824 Vase, Italian, chicory color 

825 Small vase, Italian, turquoise blue 

826 Small vase, Italian, blue 

827 Daffodil vase, ivory 

828 Daffodil vase, brown 

829 Vase, Dixon, chicory color 

830 Vase, Melon, ivory 

831 Small vase, Melon, ivory 

832 Small vase, brown 

833 Betty vase, scarab color 

834 Betty vase, -yellow 

835 Baby Dixon, turquoise 

836 Small vase, chicory 

837 Arbutus vase, blueberry 

838 Arbutus vase, yellow 

8 39 Vase, blueberry 

840 Square vase, yellow 



841 Bowl, Raring, ivory color ( 15 ") 

842 Flaring bowl, blueberry ( 15") 

843 Flaring bowl, brown ( 15") 

844 Flarmg bowl, chicory ( 12") 

845 Flanng bowl, blueberry ( 12") 

846 Flanng bowl, blueberry (9") 

847 Flaring bowl, ivory color (9") 

848 Flanng bowl, ivory (7") 

849 Flaring bowl, black, high glaze (7") 

850 Bowl, black, turquoise lining (7") (2) 

851 Flower bowl, Adams, ivory (2) 

852 Flower bowl, ins, yellow 

85 3 Flower bowl, Adam, trees, blueberry 

854 Nut bowl, pea-green 

855 Nut bowl, yellow, peppy design 

856 Fruit dish, mottled 

85 7 Fruit dish, scarab, laurel design 

85 8 Fruit dish, scarab, ship msert 

859 Large fruit dish, scarab, ship insert 

860 Individual fruit dishes ( 6) scarab, ship msert 

861 Powder box, chicory 

862 Square box, blueberry, tree insert 

863 Square box, turquoise 

864 Calendar, brown, tree msert 



865 Pen tray, chicory, tree insert 

866 Square vase, chicory, tree insert 

867 Calendar, chicory, tree insert 

868 Tile, brown, rabbit insert 

869 Tile, yellow, house insert 

870 Round tile, green, with landscape 

871 Book ends, blueberry, with landscape 

872 Bread and milk set, scarab col9r with rabbit m­
- sert: bowl, plate and pitcher 

873 Bread and milk set, scarab color with rabbit 
border: bowl, plate and pitcher 

874 Bread and milk set, yellow with chicken msert 
and motto: mug, plate and bowl 

875 Bread and milk bowl, yellow 

876 Pitcher, scarab color with white band 

8 7 7 Pitcher, turquoise 

878 Pitcher, chicory 

879 Pitcher, scarab 

880 Chocolate pitcher, green, geese feeding 

881 Daffodil vase, scarab, with rose pattern 

882 Paul Revere tiles ( 11 ) 

883 Old Boston tiles ( 12) 

884 Flower jar, blueberry 

885 Flower jar, turquoise 

886 Flower jar, mottled 



887 Flaring bowl, blueberry with pearl lining 

888 Bird bath 

889 Model, "Paul Revere Pottery" 

ROBINEAU, ADELAIDE ALSOP-Syracuse, N 
Y., designer, maker, exhibitor. 

Arthur Heun Prize 1912. 

POTTERY: 

890 Bottle shape vase, ox-blood 

891 Vase, manganese and emerald, speckled 

892 Small vase, crystaline glaze, white 

893 Low vase, cream ground with wh.ite crystals 

894 Sm~ll vase, yellow and orange crystaline glaze 

89 5 Vase, dull red, orange peel glaze 

896 Small vase, green crystals 

89 7 Tall vase, lemon yellow and rose white, crystaline 
glaze 

898 Small iar, carved top, gray-brown dnp glaze 

899 Vase, green crystals 

900 Small vase, ~r.ay-blue crystals 

90 I Vase, lavender crystals 

902 Vase, blue glaze, white reticulated top 

90 3 Vase, carved stopper, melon green glaze 

904 Vase, light blue and green 

905 Small vase, blue crystaline glaze 



906 Vase, owl-head feet , drip glaze 

907 Jar, "bee hive," green crystaline glaze, carved top 

908 Vase, green and buff ground with bright blue 
crystals, carved neck 

909 Small bottle shape v.ase, yellow ground, blue 
crystals 

91 0 Tall vase, yellow crystaline glaze 

91 I Small jar, black and white, carved 

912 Bowl, dragon design, border in high fire bronze 

91 3 Bowl, carved snake edge 

914 Miniature vase, blue crystals 

915 Ring tray, iridescent crystals, carved edge 

ROOKWOOD POTTERY COMPANY-Cincin­
nati, Oh10, maker, exhibitor C. S. Todd, K. V Horne, 
L. N Lincoln, W E. Hentschel, L. Epply, S. Sax, 
designers. 

Mr. and Mrs. Frank G. Logan Pnze 1919. 

POTTERY: 

916 Vase, decorated tiger-eye, floral design 

91 7 Vase, plam l!ger-eye, green, modeled 

91 8 Bowl, blue vellum, rose linmg 

91 9 Vase, mat, rose 

DECO RA TED SOFT PORCELAIN 

920 Vase, deer, gray on light blue ground 

921 Bowl, all over pattern, gray on blue 



922 Vase, cream color, rose and blue panels 

923 Vase, all-over leaf design 

924 Bowl, turquoise, Hower decoration 

925 Vase, blue, Hower pattern 

926 Vase, Hower panels 

927 Vase, all-over Hower pattern, blue on light blue 

928 Vase, rose color, Hower design 

929 Vase, gray ground, butterflies 

PLAIN SOFT PORCELAIN: 

930 Mulberry vase, sky blue lining 

9 31 Vase, Persian red, modeled band 

932 Jade vase, yellow lining, modeled band 

933 Vase, mulberry, with sky blue lining, three 
modeled figures 

9 34 Vase, purple, with torquo1se lining 

935 Bowl, Hower shape, yellow with jade lining 

9 36 Bowl, black and burnt orange 

9 3 7 Casket, carved, mulberry with blue lining 

938 Covered jars (pair), purple nebula 

939 Basket, modeled flowers 

940 Vase, olive mat, seagreen lining 

94 I Bud vase, jade green 

94 2 Vase, blue glaze 

94 3 Bud vase, sky blue 



944 Vase, black, yellow lining 

945 Lamp base, flowing glaze, brown and opalescent 
colors 

946 Vase, flowing glaze, rose, brown, and green 

94 7 Bowl, gold black, yellow lining modeled edge 

948 Lamp base, silver black 

949 Flower holder, gold black, modeled apes 

950 Candellabra, ivory mat, modeled figures (pair) 

951 Vase, brown slip on mat ground 

THE ROSE BINDERY-Boston, Mass., designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

BOOK BINDING: 

952 "History of Oliver and Arthur," green levant, 
gold tooled 

95 3 "Alexander Hamilton, Facts and Documents," 
red crushed levant, gold tooled 

954 "Thomas Bailey Aldnch," light brown crushed 
levant, gold a.nd blind tooled 

955 "Prothalamion and Epithalamion," purple crush­
ed levant, gold tooled-

956 "Anti-Slavery Papers," James Russell Lowell, 
dark brown !evant 

95 7 "Montaigne Essays," Italian vellum, gold tooled 



SCOTT, ADA LOUISE-Chicago, Illinois, designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

958 Luncheon set, tan linen, yellow mangolds (Center­
piece, 4 napkins) 

959 Woma.n's linen handkerchief, lavender 

960 Woman's linen handkerchief, yellow, lavender 
flowers 

961 Woman's linen handkerchief, white with pink rose­
buds, green lines 

962 Woman's linen handkerchief, white with green 
lines 

SEARS, MARY CREASE-Boston, Mass., maker, 
designer, exhibitor. 

BOOK BINDING: 

963 "Altar services," red levant full gilt 

964 "Areopagitica," Johr, Milton ; black levant full 
gilt 

965 Seven poems by Tennyson, black levant, gold and 
platmum 

966 Case for letters, olive green levant, blind tooled, 
silver clasps 

967 "Autographs," blue levant, full gilt 

968 "Altar services," red levant, gold and silver, 
blind tooled 



SENGE, ANNA-Clucago, Illinois, designer, maker, 
exhibitor. 

969 Lemonade pitcher, overglaze decoration 

SODERHOLTZ, ERIC E.-West Gouldsboro, 
Mame, designer, maker, exhibitor. 

Martin Roche Pnze 191 3. 

GARDEN POTTERY 

970 Vase, ivory white 

9 71 Vase, ivory white with blue 

972 Pot, yellowish color 

973 Pot, gray and pink 

974 Pot, ivory white 

975 Vase, dark gray and brown with red inlay 

976 Vase, dark terra cotta 

SPENCER, HUGH-Chester, Conn., exhibitor, de­
signer, maker. 

977 Book ends, carved oak, frog design 

STONE, ALICE BALCH-Boston, Mass., designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

978 "Mother and child," relief panel, pottery 

979 "Love m Eternity," relief panel, pottery 



STURGIS, ALICE MAUD-Manchester, Mass., 
designer, maker, exhibitor. 

980 Bowl, blue, border design 

981 Bowl, underglaze design 

TIMLIN, MRS. HARRIET ].-Melrose, Mass., de­
signer, maker, exhibitor 

982 Water lily workbasket 

983 Workbasket, "Grandmother's garden" design 

TODD, CHARLES STEWART-Cincinnati, Ohio, 
designer, maker, exhibitor 

BATIKS: 

984 Flowers 

985 "Enchanted forest" 

986 'Flying geese" 

987 "Pine tree" 

988 ''Mountains'' 
.. 

989 "Silhouettes" 

990 "The Pool" 

991 "Peacocks" 

992 Garden panel 

993 "The Jungle" 
.. ., 

994 Chinese panel 

995 Decorative panel \ t:· 
:t!. 



TORAK, JOHN--Moline, lllino1s, designer, maker, 
exhibitor. 

996 Box, ebony, mlaid 

997 Box, ebony, inlaid 

VAUGHAN, LESTER H.-Taunton, Massachu­
setts, designer, maker, exhibitor. 

PEWTER: 

998 Candlesticks, pair 

999 Candlesticks, pair 

1000 Candlesticks, pair 

1001 Tea set, teapot, creamer, and sugar bowl 

1002 Coffee set, coffee pot, creamer, and sugar bowl 

1003 Pitcher 

1004 Pitcher 

1005 Pitcher and tray 

1006 SugaF shaker 

1007 Desk set, tray, inkwell, and quill pot 

1008 Hot milk jug 

1009 Tea caddy 

1010 Sugar and creamer 

1011 Box 

1012 Porringer 

1013 Pitcher and tray 



1014 Bowl 

1015 Bowl 

1016 Bowl 

1017 Platter 

1018 Tray 

1019 Chop plate 

1020 Compote 

1021 Chop plate 

1022 Plate 

1023 Plate 

1024 Bowl 

1025 Plate 

1026 Bowls (2) 

1027 Bowl 

1028 Bowls (2) 

1029 Plate 

1030 Presentation beaker 

1031 Cream set, bowl, plate, and ladle 

1032 Bowl 

1033 Plate 

1034 Bowl 

1035 Bowls (2) 

1036 Bowl 
1037 Bowl 

1038 Bowl 



VINSON-MITCHELL, GLADYS-Oak Park, III., 
designer, maker, exhibitor 

I 039 Apple dolls, old man and old woman 

VOCATIONAL SOCIETY FOR SHUT-INS­
Chicago, Illinois, exhibitors, makers. Marjorie Moore, 
Mrs. Frank Pebbles, Helen McNeal, designers. 

l 040 Foot stool hooked work on top with flower 
wreath 

I 04 I Foot stool, green cut wool top, flower bunch 

I 042 White wool scarf, white silk border 

I 04 3 White wool scarf, black borders 

I 044 Bag, Swedish weaving, in colors on yellow 

1045 Set of doll's furniture (7 pieces and rug} 

I 046 Luncheon set, t~n. woven linen, (runner, 4 
doilies, 6 napkms) 

I 04 7 Runner, cross stitch, birds and tree 

WHEAT. GLADYS M.-Columbia, Missouri, de­
signer, maker, exhibitor 

l 048 Batik negligee, blue-green 

WHEELER. IONE LIBBY-Chicago, Illin01s, de­
signer, maker, exhibitor. 

l 049 Lamp base, peacock effects, lustre 

l 050 Bud vase, v10let lustre 

I 05 I Vase, npe cherry lustre 



WHITE, HELEN SWEETSER - Cambridge, 
Mass., designer, maker, exhibitor. 

I 052 Pendant, gold, moonstones, garnets 

l 05 3 Pendant gold, precious topaz, pearls 

l 054 Ear rings, carved jade, pearls 

l 055 Ear rings, amethyst drops 

l 056 Necklace, black opals, pearls 

l OS 7 Rmg, leaves, faceted pmk tourmalines 

l 058 Ring, aquamarme, pmk pearls 

WHITFORD, WILLIAM GARRISON-Chicago, 
Illinois, designer, maker, exhibitor 

POTTERY: 

l 059 Vase, light blue, incised ornament 

l 060 Vase, light blue, incised ornament 

l 06 I Vase, blue 

l 062 Bowl yellow-brown, dark blue lining 

I 063 Bowl, yellow-brown, dark blue limng with flecks 

I 064 Bowl, dark brown, taupe linmg 

I 065 Bowl, brown, light blue lining 

I 066 Bowl, black, tan lining 

WIGGINS ]. GREGORY-Pomfret, Conn., de­
signer, maker, exhibitor 

1067 Creche 

l 068 Dancing Satyr 



I 069 Baby faun 

1'070 Black elephants (2) 

1071 Toy "pirate ship and crew" 

WITTERS, NELL- Chicago, Illinois, designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

Mr and Mrs. Frank G. Logan Prize 1919. 

I 072 Batik wall hangmg, "The Castle Garden" 

I 073 Batik wall hanging, "Jar of Flowers" 

WOOD, MARY WHISTLER-Marshall, Mich­
igan, maker. Mrs. George R, Jenkins, exhibitor. 

I 074 Scarf, woven, dark purple, green and lavender 
stripes 

WRIGHT, MRS. RUTH HUFFMAN-Chicago, 
Illinois, designer, maker, exhibitor 

1075 Woman's handkerchief, black-eyed Susans 

I 076 Woman's handkerchief, tan with pink lines, 
yellow flowers 

1077 Woman's handkerchief, petuma pmk, formal 
bouquet 

1078 Woman's blue handkerchief 



YAKIBIUK, A L.-Ch1cago, Illinois, designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

I 079 Jar of ebony wood, silver, pearl and beads inlaid 

I 080 Hat pms, silver, enameled tops 

I 08 I Picture frame, ebony 

I 082 Lamp base 

YELLIN, SAMUEL-Phiiadelphia, Pa., maker, ex­
hibitor Samuel Y ellin and others, designers. 

Mrs. Frank D. Stout Prize 1916, 1919. 

1083 Wall bracket, rococco 

1 084 Board of tnmmmgs, Gothic 

1085 Italian andirons 

I 086 Italian grille 

PHOTOGRAPHS: 

1087 Wrought iron grille for the Fine Arts Room at 
Detroit Public Library; Cass Gilbert, architect 

1088 Wrought iron gates for Washington Memorial 
Chapel, Valley Forge, Pa., Zantzmger, Boric 
and Medary, architects 

1089 Wrought iron screen for St. Joseph's Chapel, St. 
Vincent Ferrer Church, New York City, Bert­
ram G. Goodhue, architect 

I 090 Wrought iron screen for St. Patrick's Chapel, 
St. Vincent Ferrer Church, New York City; 
Bertram G. Goodhue, architect 



I 091 Wrought iron mterior gates for estate of Henn 
Bendel, Long Island, N Y ., Henry Otis 
Chapman, architect 

1092 Wrought iron transom for Oberlin College Art 
Building; Cass Gilbert, architect 

I 093 Wrought iron grille for Oberlin College Cass 
.Gilbert, architect 

I 094 Italian mche grille for office of Samuel Y ellin ; 
Samuel Yellm, designer 

ZORACH, WILLIAM-Provmcetown, Mass., de­
signer, maker, exhibitor. 

I 095 " The SWJmmer," wood block print 

ZORACH, WILLIAM AND MARGUERITE­
New York City, d~s1gners, makers, exhibitors. . 

Mr. and Mrs. Frank G. Logan Prize 1917, 
1918. 

1 096 Tapes try embroidery "New York City" 

109 7 Embroidery on silk "The Family" 

I 098 Tapestry embroidery "Maine Islands" 

DE MAINE, HARRY-New York City, designer, 
maker, exhibitor. 

1 099 "Low tide, Etaples. " wood block print 



FIRESIDE INDUSTRIES OF BEREA COL­
LEGE-Berea, Ky., maker, exhibitor Mrs. Anna 
Ernberg, designer. 

WEA\iINGS: 

I I 00 Spreads (pair), knotted, "bird in the tree" 

I I 0 I Spread, knotted, "snowball" 

I I 02 Quilts (pair), "Rose of Sharon," rose and green 

I I 03 Counter pane, honey comb weave, blue border 

I I 04 Counter pane (pai1) honey comb, blue border 

I I 05 Counter pane, honey comb, yellow border 

I I 06 Coverlet "pme bloom," blue and white 

I I 0 7 Coverlet, "double chanot wheels," blue and 
white 

1108 Coverlet, "Federal city," blue and white 

1109 

1110 

II II 

Crib blanket, "rose path," wool 

Blankets, (pair) wool, blue border 

Curtain, "Silver Creek" blue border 

I l I 2 Curtains, "Jessie Wilson," yellow border 

1113 Rugs, "Lee's Surrender," blue 

1114 Rugs, "Lee's surrender," yellow 

I I 15 Scarf, "dogwood" pattern, white 

1116 Runner, "Silver Creek," blue and yellow border 

1117 Runner, "double chanot wheel," blue and gold 

1118 Runner, double chanot wheel; cream, blue 
border 

• 



11 19 Runner, "pme bloom" 

1120 Runner, "Silver Creek," blue with gold border 

I 121 Runner, honey comb, yellow and white 

1122 Runner, "pme bloom," blue and gold 

1123 Pillow cover, honey comb, yellow and white 

1124 Pillow "double chariot wheel" blue and white 

1125 Pillow, "Lover's cabin," blue and gold 

1126 Stand cover, cream linen "M's and O 's" 

1127 Table cover, cream linen, "forget-me-not" 

1128 Table cover, "M's and O 's" natural linen 

1129 Table cover, "Queen victory," blue and red 
wool 

I I 30 Towels, b1Tds-eye linen, blue stripe 

1131 Luncheon set, "sunshine" pattern 

I 132 Luncheon set, " Log house" 

1133 Bags, "Martha Washington" pattern 

I I 34 Tea tloth, " Martha Washington," white 

I 135 Scarf " M's and O 's," cream 

1 136 Scarf, "pine bloom," cream 

HERBERT, CHARLES A-Chicago, Ills., de­
signer, maker, exhibitor. 

I I 3 7 Desk pad tooled leather 

I I 38 Desk pad, tooled leather 



1 1 39 Guest book, tooled wood 

11 40 Kodak book, tooled wood 

114 1 Kodak book tooled wood 

1142 Cigaret box, tooled wood, red and gold 

11 4 3 Cigaret box, tooled wood, green and gold 

HENNESSEY. ARTHUR-Marblehead, Mass. 

11 44 Models of modern racing yachts 

1145 Toy boats 

WILLIAMS, MAX-New York City, exhibitor. 

ANTIQUE SHIP MODELS : 

1146 Bone model 

1147 Masted sloop 

J.148 Ship, "Bateau de C:harge .. 
I 149 "Flying Cloud," full rigged 

1150 Clipper ship 

1151 Bark 

1152 Battle models 



HODGE, MRS. EMMA B.-Ch1cago, Ills., ex­
hibitor. 

BOOK BINDINGS: 

115 3 "Poems by John Keats"; mger morocco; tooled 
in relief; Guild of Women Binders 

1154 "Isagoges m Rem Herbanan" by Adnm 
Spigelii; red morocco; bound by Roger Payne 

11 5 5 "Satyrae," red morocco; bound by H. Sotheran 
and Company 

1156 "English Pre-Raphaelite Painters" by Percy 
Bate; blue morocco. Bound by Riviere and 
Son 

1157 "The Rose Garden of Persia" by Louisa Stuart 
Costello. Bound and hand painted by Seyd 
Hashem 

1158 Poems by Dante Gabriel Rosetti; bound by 
Roger De Coverly; white vellum, gold tooled, 
v10let seme 

1159 "Outre-Mer," a pilgrimage beyond the seas; 
bound by S. David 

1160 "Goblin Market," by Christina Rosetti. Bound 
by Constance Karslake, Guild of \Vomen 
Binders 

1161 "Men and Women," by Robert Browning; the 
Doves, binders 

I I 62 "Maud," by Alfrtd Lord Tennyson; printed 
and bound by William Morris at the Kelmscott 
Press 
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